## AGENDA NOTICE TOWN OF MARSHFIELD

July 8, 2024 Marshfield Town Hall 999 Fond du Lac Street Mt. Calvary, WI 6:30 p.m.

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call/Verification of Public Notice and Agenda Approval

**Consent Agenda** (Items on the Consent Agenda are routine in nature and require one motion to approve all items listed. Prior to voting on the Consent Agenda, items on the Consent Agenda may be removed at the request of any Supervisor and addressed immediately following the motion to approve the other items on the Consent Agenda)

- 1. Minutes of the June 10, 2024 Town Board Meeting
- 2. Treasurer's Report of June 30, 2024

Items Removed from Consent Agenda

Specific Matters for Discussion and/or Possible Action by Town Board:

1. Roads

Culvert on Seven Hills Road

2. Approval for Wolf Lake Protection & Rehabilitation District to place, maintain & purchase Waterway markers – Slow No-Wake for Wolf Lake \*\*Was disapproved by DNR – need to wait until new ordinance is in effect and resubmit at that time

Wolf Lake - Ordinance restricting certain artificial wake enhancement – Final approval will be addressed at the August 12, 2024 Meeting

3. Wolf Lake – Ordinance to repeal and recreate an ordinance to regulate water traffic, boating and water sports upon the waters of Wolf Lake and prescribing penalties for violation thereof

4. IT Support

Computer Web Site

- 5. Temporary Class B License Malone Area Heritage Museum, August 25, 2024
- 6. Temporary Operator's License Donald Thome
- 7. Nine Arch Bridge

Pay Bills

Public Comments

**Reports of Town Officers** 

Adjournment

Marlene J. Sippel, Clerk July 3, 2024

Persons with disabilities, who may require assistance to attend this meeting, should contact the Town Clerk at 920-627-1146 at least 48 hours in advance NOTE: Items on the agenda may be taken out of order